4444444444444444444444444444444444444444444444444
The circuit breaker of choice
for the mining industry.
Answers for industry.
Mining Circuit Breakers
Reliable and Rugged Design
Design features include large contacts, handle shields, inter-phase barriers, rugged handle materials, low power auxiliary switches for
PLC application and more. Siemens did not stop at testing this rugged design for interruption capability and calibration, but also put

 NBMH    HNCM
 NCM    HNBMH
 NCMH    HLCLM
   E2R PM6 HPBM  E2RM PMK
1
1 2
1 2
Mining Service Molded Case Circuit Breakers
Trailing Cable Fast Finder (Electronic Instantaneous Only Breakers)
Siemens Mining Breakers correspond exactly to all MSHA 30 CFR 75 trailing cable settings in just ONE frame and two trip units.
4
Electronic Trip Instantaneous Only Breakers
Breaker  Maximum  Nominal AC Adjustable Trip Setting           Instantaneous Only
Type  Continuous                    Complete Beaker
 Amperes Low   2  3  4  5  6       7          8            9 High 600V Cat # 1000V Cat #
JM  200  50  75  150  200  300  500  600        800     1000  1250 JM6B200XCAW JMKB200XCAW
  300  200  300  500  600  800  1000 1250  1500 2000 2500 JM6B300XCBW JMKB300XCBW
    400 1  200  300  500  600  800  1000 1250  1500 2000 2500 JM6B400XCBW JMKB400XCBW
LM  600  200  300  500  600  800  1000 1250  1500 2000 2500 LM6B600XCBW LMKB600XCBW
1 Trip unit will also work in 600A LM frame.
Note: Factory installed accessory:  Add ...UN for a 120V AC UVR, and ...SN for a 120 V AC shunt trip.
    MSHA 30 CFR 75.601-2 Pick up settings are highlighted and underlined.
    Ampere  Maximum

  Jan-00  150  1250
  Feb-00  175  1500 FM 250A
 Mar-00  200   2000 JM 225A
  Apr-00  230  2500 JM 400A
  250  255  2500 LM 600A
  300  285  2500 MM 800A
  350  310  2500 NM 1200A
  400  335  2500
  500  380 2500
Watermarks C1, C2 and C3 indicate that all these trip settings are available on mag. only catalog
numbers with this suffix.
5
Breaker  Maximum  Nominal AC Adjustable Trip Setting          Magnetic Trip Only
Type  Continuous                  Complete Beaker
 Amperes Low   2  3  4  5  6  7 High 600V Cat # 1000V Cat #
EM  50  50  75  100  150  200  —  —  — EM6B050MC1 EMKB050MC1
  125  300  500  600  800  1000  —  —  — EM6B125MC2 EMKB125MC2
FM  250  300  375  450  500  550  600  700  800 FM6B250MC2W 2 FMKB250MC2W 2
  250  1000  1250  1350  1500  1800  2000  2250  2500 FM6B250MC3W FMKB250MC3W
JM  225  350  400  500  600  700  800  900 1000 JM6B225MC2W JMKB225MC2W
  400  1100  1250  1500  1650  1800  2000  2250 2500 JM6B400MC3W JMKB400MC3W
LM    400 1  300  400  500  600  700  800  900 1000 LM6B400MC2W LMKB400MC2W
  600  1100  1250  1500  1650  1800  2000  2250 2500 LM6B600MC3W LMKB600MC3W
MM  800  1250  1500  1650  1800  1900  2000  2250 2500 MM6B800MC3W MMKB800MC3W
NM 1200   1250  1500  1650  1800  1900  2000  2250 2500 NM6B1200MC3W NMKB1200MC3W
1 TU also to work in 400A frame.
2 The 1000A setting is part of the C3 (not C2) range for this trip unit only.
Note: Factory installed accessory:  Add ...UN for a 120V AC UVR, and ...SN for a 120V AC shunt trip.
MSHA 30 CFR 75.601-2 Pick up settings are highlighted and underlined.
Siemens also offers the option to meet each magnetic only pick up setting in the smallest frame possible or an oversized frame.
Mining Service Molded Case Circuit Breakers
Trailing Cable Fast Finder
6
Electronic Trip Long Time and Instantaneous Only Breakers
Thermal Magnetic Breakers
     Factory installed accessory: Add ...UN for a 120V AC UVR, and ...SN for a 120V AC shunt trip.
       MSHA 30 CFR 75.601-2 Pick up settings are highlighted and underlined.
  Maximum  Nominal AC Adjustable Trip Setting         Complete Breaker
Breaker  Continuous                  with Thermal Magnetic Trip Unit
Type Amperes  Low   2  3  4  5  6       7     High  600V Cat # 1000V Cat #
FM  70  300  375  450  500  550  600  700  800 FM6B070TC2W FMKB070TC2W
FM  90  300  375  450  500  550  600  700  800 FM6B090TC2W FMKB090TC2W
FM  100  300  375  450  500  550  600  700  800 FM6B100TC2W FMKB100TC2W
FM  125  300  375  450  500  550  600  700  800 FM6B125TC2W FMKB125TC2W
FM  150  300  375  450  500  550  600  700  800 FM6B150TC2W FMKB150TC2W
FM  150  1000  1250  1350  1500  1800  2000  2250  2500 FM6B150TC3W FMKB150TC3W
FM  175  300  375  450  500  550  600  700  800 FM6B175TC2W FMKB175TC2W
FM  175  1000  1250  1350  1500  1800  2000  2250  2500 FM6B175TC3W FMKB175TC3W
FM  200  1000  1250  1350  1500  1800  2000  2250  2500 FM6B200TC3W FMKB200TC3W
FM  225  300  375  450  500  550  600  700  800 FM6B225TC2W FMKB225TC2W
FM  225  1000  1250 1350  1500   1800  2000  2250  2500 FM6B225TC3W FMKB225TC3W
FM  250  1000  1250 1350  1500   1800  2000  2250  2500 FM6B250TC3W FMKB250TC3W
JM  200  350  400  500  600  700  800  900  1000 JM6B200TC2W JMKB200TC2W
JM  200  1100  1250 1500  1650   1800  2000  2250  2500 JM6B200TC3W JMKB200TC3W
JM  225  350  400  500  600  700  800  900  1000 JM6B225TC2W JMKB225TC2W
JM  225  1100  1250 1500  1650   1800  2000  2250  2500 JM6B225TC3W JMKB225TC3W
JM  250  1100  1250 1500  1650   1800  2000  2250  2500 JM6B250TC3W JMKB250TC3W
JM  300  350  400  500  600  700  800  900  1000 JM6B300TC2W JMKB300TC2W
JM  300  1100  1250 1500  1650   1800  2000  2250  2500 JM6B300TC3W JMKB300TC3W
JM  350  1100  1250 1500  1650   1800  2000  2250  2500 JM6B350TC3W JMKB350TC3W
JM  400  1100  1250 1500  1650   1800  2000  2250  2500 JM6B400TC3W JMKB400TC3W
LM  300  1100  1250 1500  1650   1800  2000  2250  2500 LM6B300TC3W LMKB300TC3W
LM  350  1100 1250  1500  1650   1800  2000  2250  2500 LM6B350TC3W LMKB350TC3W
LM  400  1100 1250  1500   1650  1800  2000  2250  2500 LM6B400TC3W LMKB400TC3W
LM  450  1100  1250 1500  1650   1800  2000  2250  2500 LM6B450TC3W LMKB450TC3W
LM  500  1100  1250 1500   1650  1800  2000  2250  2500 LM6B500TC3W LMKB500TC3W
LM  600  1100  1250 1500  1650   1800  2000  2250  2500 LM6B600TC3W LMKB600TC3W
MM  500  1250  1500 1650  1800   1900  2000  2250  2500 MM6B500TC3W MMKB500TC3W
MM  600  1250  1500 1650  1800   1900  2000  2250  2500 MM6B600TC3W MMKB600TC3W
MM  700  1250  1500 1650  1800   1900  2000  2250  2500 MM6B700TC3W MMKB700TC3W
MM  800  1250  1500 1650  1800   1900  2000  2250  2500 MM6B800TC3W MMKB800TC3W
NM  900  1250  1500 1650  1800   1900  2000  2250  2500 NM6B900TC3W NMKB900TC3W
NM  1000  1250  1500 1650  1800   1900  2000  2250  2500 NM6B100TC3W NMKB100TC3W
NM  1200  1250  1500 1650  1800   1900  2000  2250  2500 NM6B120TC3W NMKB120TC3W
  Maximum  Nominal AC Adjustable Trip Setting           Complete Breaker
Breaker  Continuous                    with LI Trip Unit
Type Amperes 1 Low   2  3  4  5  6       7          8            9 High 600V Cat # 1000V Cat #
JM-E  100  50  75  150  250  300  500  600       800      1000  1250 JM6B200ECAW JMKB200ECAW
  125
  150
  175
  200
JM-E  150  200  300 500  600 800   1000  1250 1500 2000 2500 JM6B300ECBW 2 JMKB300ECBW 2
  175
  200
  225
  300
JM-E  200  200  300  500  600  800 1000   1250 1500 2000 2500 JM6B400ECBW 2 JMKB400ECBW 2
  225
  300
  350
  400
LM-E  300  200  300  500  600  800  1000 1250  1500 2000 2500 LM6B600ECBW LMKB600ECBW
  350
  400
  500
  600
1 In addition to adjustable trailing cable settings, Siemens now offers an independently adjustable amperage rating in the same unit.
 A  sealable, clear plastic cover gives the option to limit access once the amperage rating is set. The trailing cable pick settings remain field adjustable.
2 TU will also work in the LM frame.
Mining Service Molded Case Circuit Breakers
Catalog Numbering System
    JM 6 B  400  M C1 W UN
Mining Breaker Frame Identifier
E =  Type EM M =  Type MM
F =  Type FM N  =  Type NM
J =  Type JM P  =  Type PM
L  =  Type LM
Maximum Voltage
6 =  600V AC – Standard Interrupting
K =  1000V AC – High Interrupting
Type
8 =  Complete Breaker
F = Frame Only
T =  Trip Unit Only
Maximum Continuous Current Rating
EM Frame – 015, 020, 025, 030, 035, 040, 045, 050, 060, 070, 080, 090, 100, 110, 125
FM Frame (150A) – 070, 080, 090, 100, 110, 125, 150
FM Frame (250A) – 070, 080, 090, 100, 110, 125, 150, 175, 200, 225, 250
JM Frame – 200, 225, 250, 300, 350, 400
LM Frame – 250, 300, 350, 400, 450, 500, 600
MM Frame – 500, 600, 700, 800
NM Frame – 900, 100 (1000A), 120 (1200A)
PM Frame – 120 (1200A), 140 (1400A), 150 (1600A)
Trip Type (Omit position for frame only)
T  =  Thermal magnetic trip
M = Magnetic only trip
E  =  Electronic long time and instantaneous trip (LI)
X  =  Electronic instantaneous only trip (I)
Pick up values (Omit position for frame only)
Omit = Standard range (thermal-mag / LI)
S1 = Standard low range (mag only)
S2 = Standard mid range (mag only)
S3 = Standard high range (mag only)
C1 = Trailing cable low range (settings 50 - 75 - 150 - 200)
C2 = Trailing cable mid range (settings 300 - 500 - 600 - 800 - 1000)
C3 = Trailing cable high range (settings 1250 - 1500 - 2000 - 2500)
CA = Trailing cable Elect. range (settings 50 - 75 - 150 - 200 - 300 - 500 - 600 - 800 - 1000 - 1250)
CB = Tailing cable Elect. range (settings 200 - 300 - 500 - 600 - 800 - 1000 - 1250 - 1500 - 2000 - 2500)
Suffix (Omit position for frame only)
L  = Indicates a complete breaker shipped line/ load lugs installed
W = Without Lugs
Accessory Designation
UN = 120V AC UVR installed
SN = 120V AC Shunt Trip Installed
7
 Circuit
 Interrupting Capacity (Symmetrical Amperes)
 Breaker Volts AC (50/60 Hz)   Volts DC
 Type  480  600 1000Y/577 250
 EM6     25,000  18,000 — 30,000
 EMK  100,000  50,000 10,000 30,000
Interrupting Capacities
Magnetic Only Circuit Breakers with Non-Interchangeable Trip Unit
Mining Service Molded Case Circuit Breakers
EM Frame
8
  Maximum Pick Up 600 V AC Maximum 1000Y/577 V AC Maximum
 Continuous   25 kA at 480 V AC 3 Pole 10 kA at 1000 V AC 3 Pole
 Ampere
  Rating at 40C   Catalog Numbers Catalog Numbers
  3 Oct  - 35 EM6B003MS2L —
  5   16  - 54 EM6B005MS2L —
  10   30  - 100 EM6B010MS2L —
   25   40  - 150 EM6B025MS1L —
  25   55  - 180 EM6B025MS2L —
  30   80  - 270 EM6B030MS2L —
  40 115 - 375 EM6B040MS2L —
  50 180  - 600 EM6B050MS2L EMKB050MS2L
  50   50  - 200   EM6B050MC1L EMKB050MC1L
 100  150 - 550 EM6B100MS1L EM6B100MS1L
 100  315  - 1000 EM6B100MS2L EMKB100MS2L
 125  300  - 1000 EM6B125MC2L EMKB125MC2L
 125  500  - 1250 EM6B125MS2L EMKB125MS2L
Thermal Magnetic Circuit Breakers with Non-Interchangeable Trip Unit
Note: E Frame breakers are shipped complete with line and load terminals.
Trip units in BOLD TYPE include all exact TRAILING CABLE setting within their trip range (C1, C2, C3)
Factory installed accessory: Add suffix ...UN for a 120V AC UVR, and ...SN for a 120V AC shunt trip
  Maximum  600V AC Maximum 1000Y/577V AC Maximum
 Continuous  500V DC, 25 kA at 480V AC 3 Pole 10 kA at 1000V AC 3 Pole
 Ampere
  Rating at 40C  Catalog Numbers Catalog Numbers
  15   EM6B015TL —
  20   EM6B020TL —
  25  EM6B025TL —
  30  EM6B030TL —
  35  EM6B035TL —
  40  EM6B040TL —
  45  EM6B045TL —
  50  EM6B050TL EMKB050TL
  60  EM6B060TL EMKB060TL
  70  EM6B070TL EMKB070TL
  80  EM6B080TL EMKB080TL
  90  EM6B090TL EMKB090TL
 100   EM6B100TL EMKB100TL
 125   EM6B125TL EMKB125TL
Mining Service Molded Case Circuit Breakers
FM Frame
 Circuit
 Interrupting Capacity (Symmetrical Amperes)
 Breaker Volts AC (50/60 Hz)   Volts DC
 Type  480  600 1000Y/577 250
 FM6     35,000  18,000 — 30,000
 FMK  100,000  25,000 10,000 30,000
Interrupting Capacities
Circuit Breakers with Interchangeable Magnetic Only Trip Unit
Max Cont.   600V AC Maximum, 500V DC 1000Y/577V AC Maximum, 500V DC
Ampere   35 kA at 480V AC  3 Pole  10 kA at 1000V AC 3 pole
Rating   Catalog Numbers Catalog Numbers
at 40 C Trip Unit Trip Range Frame                Complete Breaker Frame Complete Breaker
150 FMKT150MS1    400 - 820           FM6B150MS1W  FMKB150MS1W
150 FMKT150MS2    800 - 1500 FM6F250 FM6B150MS2W FMKF150 1 FMKB150MS2W
150 FMKT150MS3  1100 - 2500  FM6B150MS3W  FMKB150MS3W
250 FMKT250MC2     300 - 800 FM6F250 FM6B250MC2W FMKF250 FMKB250MC2W
250 FMKT250MC3  1100 - 2500  FM6B250MC3W  FMKB250MC3W
Circuit Breakers with Interchangeable Thermal Magnetic Trip Unit
Max Cont.    600V AC Maximum, 500V DC 1000Y/577V AC Maximum, 500V DC
Ampere    35 kA at 480V AC  3 Pole  10 kA at 1000V AC  3 pole
Rating    Catalog Numbers Catalog Numbers
at 40 C Trip Unit Trip Range Frame                Complete Breaker Frame Complete Breaker
 70 FMKT070TC2   300 - 800  FM6B070TC2W  FMKB070TC2W
 70 FMKT070T  600 - 900  FM6B070TW  FMKB070TW
 80 FMKT080T  600 - 900  FM6B080TW  FMKB080TW
 90 FMKT090TC2  300 - 800  FM6B090TC2W  FMKB090TC2W
 90 FMKT090T  600 - 900  FM6B090TW  FMKB090TW
 100 FMKT100TC2  300 - 800 FM6F250 FM6B100TC2W FMK150 1 FMKB100TC2W
 100 FMKT100T  700 - 1200  FM6B100TW  FMKB100TW
 125 FMKT125TC2  300 - 800  FM6B125TC2W  FMKB125TC2W
 125 FMKT125T  800 - 1500  FM6B125TW  FMKB125TW
 150 FMKT150TC2  300 - 800  FM6B150TC2W  FMKB150TC2W
 150 FMKT150TC3  1000 - 2500  FM6B150TC3W  FMKB150TC3W
 150 FMKT150T  800 - 1500  FM6B150TW  FMKB150TW
 175 FMKT175TC2  300 - 800  FM6B175TC2W  FMKB175TC2W
 175 FMKT175TC3 1000 - 2500  FM6B175TC3W  FMKB175TC3W
 175 FMKT175T  900 - 2000  FM6B175TW  FMKB175TW
 200 FMKT200TC3 1000 - 2500  FM6B200TC3W  FMKB200TC3W
 200 FMKT200T  900 - 2000 FM6F250 FM6B200TW FMK250 FMKB200TW
 225 FMKT225TC2  300 - 800  FM6B225TC2W  FMKB225TC2W
 225 FMKT225TC3 1000 - 2500  FM6B225TC3W  FMKB225TC3W
 225 FMKT225T 1100 - 2500  FM6B225TW  FMKB225TW
 250 FMKT250TC3 1000 - 2500  FM6B250TC3W  FMKB250TC3W
 250 FMKT250T 1100 - 2500  FM6B250TW  FMKB250TW
1 Trip units from 70 - 150A will also work in the 1000V 250A frame (FMK250).
Trip units in BOLD TYPE include all exact TRAILING CABLE settings within their trip range (C1, C2, C3).
Factory installed accessory: Add suffix ...UN for a 120V AC UVR, and ...SN for a 120V AC shunt trip.
9
Mining Service Molded Case Circuit Breakers
JM Frame
Circuit Breakers with Interchangeable Thermal Magnetic Trip Unit
Max Cont.    600V AC Maximum, 500V DC 1000Y/577V AC Maximum, 500V DC
Ampere    35 kA at 480V AC  3 Pole  14 kA at 1000V AC  3 pole
Rating    Catalog Numbers Catalog Numbers
at 40 C Trip Unit Trip Range Frame                Complete Breaker Frame Complete Breaker
 200 JMKT200TC2  350 - 1000  JM6B200TC2W  JMKB200TC2W
200  JMKT200TC3  1100 - 2500  JM6B200TC3W  JMKB200TC3W
225  JMKT225TC2  350 - 1000  JM6B225TC2W  JMKB225TC2W
225  JMKT225TC3 1100 - 2500  JM6B225TC3W  JMKB225TC3W
250  JMKT250TC3 1100 - 2500  JM6B250TC3W  JMKB250TC3W
300  JMKT300TC2   350 - 1000 JM6F400 JM6B300TC2W JMKF400 JMKB300TC2W
300  JMKT300TC3  1100 - 2500  JM6B300TC3W  JMKB300TC3W
350  JMKT350TC3 1100 - 2500  JM6B350TC3W  JMKB350TC3W
350  JMKT350T 2000 - 4000  JM6B350TW  JMKB350TW
400  JMKT400TC3 1100 - 2500  JM6B400TC3W  JMKB400TC3W
400  JMKT400T 2000 - 4000  JM6B400TW  JMKB400TW
 Circuit
 Interrupting Capacity (Symmetrical Amperes)
 Breaker Volts AC (50/60 Hz)   Volts DC
 Type  480  600 1000Y/577 250
 JM6     35,000 25,000  — 30,000
 JMK  100,000  50,000 14,000 —
Interrupting Capacities
Circuit Breakers with Interchangeable Magnetic Only Trip Unit
Max Cont.   600V AC Maximum, 500V DC 1000Y/577V AC Maximum, 500V DC
Ampere   35 kA at 480V AC  3 Pole  14 kA at 1000V AC 3 pole
Rating   Catalog Numbers Catalog Numbers
at 40 C Trip Unit Trip Range Frame                Complete Breaker Frame Complete Breaker
225 JMKT225MC2    350 - 1000           JM6B225MC2W  JMKB225MC2W
300 JMKT300MC2    600 - 1000  JM6B300MC2W  JMKB300MC2W
400 JMKT400MC2    600 - 1000 JM6F400 JM6B400MC2W JMKF400 JMKB400MC2W
400 JMKT400MC3  1100 - 2500  JM6B400MC3W  JMKB400MC3W
400 JMKT400MS3  2000 - 4000  JM6B400MS3W  JMKB300MS3W
10
Mining Service Molded Case Circuit Breakers
JM Frame (continued)
Circuit Breakers with Interchangeable Electronic Trip Unit, Instantaneous Only1
Max Cont.   600V AC Maximum, 500V DC 1000Y/577V AC Maximum, 500V DC
Ampere   35 kA at 480V AC  3 Pole  14 kA at 1000V AC 3 pole
Rating   Catalog Numbers Catalog Numbers
at 40 C Trip Unit Trip Range Frame                Complete Breaker Frame Complete Breaker
200 JMKT200XCA      50 - 1250           JM6B200XCAW  JMKB200XCAW
300 JMKT300XCB    200 - 2500 JM6F400 JM6B300XCBW JMKF400 JMKB300XCBW
400 JMKT400XCB    200 - 2500  JM6B400XCBW  JMKB400XCBW
11
Circuit Breakers with Interchangeable Electronic Trip Unit, Long / Instantaneous Only 1
Max Cont.   600V AC Maximum, 500V DC 1000Y/577V AC Maximum, 500V DC
Ampere   35 kA at 480V AC  3 Pole  14 kA at 1000V AC 3 pole
Rating   Catalog Numbers Catalog Numbers
at 40 C Trip Unit Trip Range Frame                Complete Breaker Frame Complete Breaker
100
125
150 JMKT200ECA 50 - 1250  JM6B200ECAW  JMKB200ECAW
175
200 1
150
175
200 JMKT300ECB 200 - 2500 JM6F400 JM6B300ECBW JMKF400 JMKB300ECBW
225
300 1
200
225
300 JMKT400ECB 200 - 2500  JM6B400ECBW  JMKB400ECBW
350
400 1
200 2  2  JM6B200EW
300 2  2  JM6B300EW
400 2  2  JM6B400EW
1 In addition to adjustable trailing cable settings, Siemens offers an independently adjustable amperage rating in the same unit.
2 Non-interchangeable trip breaker. Ampere rating is adjustable from 20% to 100% without a rating plug.
A sealable clear plastic cover gives the option to limit access once the amperage rating is set. The trailing cable pick setting remains field adjustable.
Trip units in BOLD TYPE include all exact TRAILING CABLE settings within their trip range (C1, C2, C3).
Factory installed accessory:  Add suffix ...UN for a 120V AC UVR, and ...SN for a 120V AC shunt trip.
Mining Service Molded Case Circuit Breakers
LM Frame
 Circuit
 Interrupting Capacity (Symmetrical Amperes)
 Breaker Volts AC (50/60 Hz)   Volts DC
 Type  480  600 1000Y/577 250
 LM6     35,000 25 ,000 — 30,000
 LMK  100,000 50,000  14,000  —
Interrupting Capacities
Circuit Breakers with Interchangeable Magnetic Only Trip Unit
Max Cont.   600V AC Maximum, 500V DC 1000Y/577V AC Maximum, 500V DC
Ampere   35 kA at 480V AC  3 Pole  1 kA at 1000V AC 3 pole
Rating   Catalog Numbers Catalog Numbers
at 40 C Trip Unit Trip Range Frame                Complete Breaker Frame Complete Breaker
300 JMKT300MC2   350 - 1000  LM6B300MC2W  LMKB300MC2W
400 JMKT400MC2   600 - 1000  LM6B400MC2W  LMKB400MC2W
600 LMKT600MC3 1100 - 2500 LM6F600 LM6B600MC3W LMKF600 LMKB600MC3W
600 LMKT600MS1 2000 - 4000  LM6B600MS1W  LMKB600MS1W
600 LMKT600MS3 3000 - 6000  LM6B600MS3W  LMKB600MS3W
Circuit Breakers with Interchangeable Thermal Magnetic Trip Unit
Max Cont.    600V AC Maximum, 500V DC 1000Y/577V AC Maximum, 500V DC
Ampere    35 kA at 480V AC  3 Pole  14 kA at 1000V AC  3 pole
Rating    Catalog Numbers Catalog Numbers
at 40 C Trip Unit Trip Range Frame                Complete Breaker Frame Complete Breaker
 300 JMKT300TC3 1100 - 2500  LM6B300TC3W  LMKB300TC3W
350  JMKT350TC3 1100 - 2500  LM6B350TC3W  LMKB350TC3W
350  JMKT350T 2000 - 4000  LM6B350TW  LMKB350TW
400  JMKT400TC3 1100 - 2500  LM6B400TC3W  LMKB400TC3W
400  JMKT400T 2000 - 4000  LM6B400TW  LMKB400TW
450  LMKT450TC3 1100 - 2500 LM6F600 LM6B450TC3W LMKF600 LMKB450TC3W
450  LMKT450T 2000 - 4000  LM6B450TW  LMKB450TW
500  LMKT500TC3 1100 - 2500  LM6B500TC3W  LMKB500TC3W
500  LMKT500T 3000 - 6000  LM6B500TW  LMKB500TW
600  LMKT600TC3 1100 - 2500  LM6B600TC3W  LMKB600TC3W
600  LMKT600T 3000 - 6000  LM6B600TW  LMKB600TW
600  LMKT600TC3 1100 - 2500  LM6B600TC3W  LMKB600TC3W
12
Mining Service Molded Case Circuit Breakers
LM Frame (continued)
Circuit Breakers with Interchangeable Electronic Trip Unit, Instantaneous Only 1
Max Cont.   600V AC Maximum, 500V DC 1000Y/577V AC Maximum, 500V DC
Ampere   35 kA at 480V AC 3 Pole  10 kA at 1000V AC 3 pole
Rating   Catalog Numbers Catalog Numbers
at 40 C Trip Unit Trip Range Frame                Complete Breaker Frame Complete Breaker
400 JMKT400XCB   200 - 2500 LM6F600 LM6B400XCBW LMKF600 LMKB400XCBW
600 LMKT600XCB   200 - 2500  LM6B600XCBW  LMKB600XCBW
Circuit Breakers with Interchangeable Electronic Trip Unit, Instantaneous Only1
13
Max Cont.   600V AC Maximum, 500V DC 1000Y/577V AC Maximum, 500V DC
Ampere   35 kA at 480V AC 3 Pole  10 kA at 1000V AC 3 pole
Rating   Catalog Numbers Catalog Numbers
at 40 C Trip Unit Trip Range Frame                Complete Breaker Frame Complete Breaker
200
225
300 JMKT400ECB 200 - 2500  LM6B400ECBW  LMKB400ECBW
350
400 1
300
350
400 LMKT600ECB 200 - 2500 LM6F600 LM6B600ECBW LMKF600 LMKB600ECBW
500
600 1
300 2  2  LM6B300EW
400 2  2  LM6B400EW  —
500 2  2  LM6B500EW
600 2  2  LM6B600EW
1 In addition to adjustable trailing cable settings, Siemens offers an independently adjustable amperage rating in the same unit.
2 Non-interchangeable trip breaker. Ampere rating is adjustable from 20% to 100% without a rating plug.
A sealable clear plastic cover gives the option to limit access once the amperage rating is set. The trailing cable pick setting remains field adjustable.
Trip units in BOLD TYPE include all exact TRAILING CABLE settings within their trip range (C1, C2, C3).
Mining Service Molded Case Circuit Breakers
MM Frame
 Circuit
 Interrupting Capacity (Symmetrical Amperes)
 Breaker Volts AC (50/60 Hz)   Volts DC
 Type  480  600 1000Y/577 250
 MM6  50,000 25,000   — 30,000
 MMK  65,000 50,000  25,000 30,000
Interrupting Capacities
Circuit Breakers with Interchangeable Magnet Only Trip Unit
Max Cont.   600V AC Maximum, 500V DC 1000Y/577V AC Maximum, 500V DC
Ampere   50 kA at 480V AC 3 Pole  25 kA at 1000V AC 3 pole
Rating   Catalog Numbers Catalog Numbers
at 40 C Trip Unit Trip Range Frame                Complete Breaker Frame Complete Breaker
800 MMKT800MC3 1250 - 2500  MM6B800MC3W   MMKB800MC3W
800 MMKT800MS1 3000 - 6000 MM6F800 MM6B800MS1W MMKF800 MMKB800MS1W
800 MMKT800MS2 4000 - 8000  MM6B800MS2W  MMKB800MS2W
800 MMKT800MS3 5000 - 10000  MM6B800MS3W   MMKB800MS3W
Circuit Breakers with Interchangeable Thermal Magnet Trip Unit
Max Cont.    600V AC Maximum, 500V DC 1000Y/577V AC Maximum, 500V DC
Ampere    50 kA at 480V AC  3 Pole  25 kA at 1000V AC  3 pole
Rating    Catalog Numbers Catalog Numbers
at 40 C Trip Unit Trip Range Frame                Complete Breaker Frame Complete Breaker
500 MMKT500TC3 1250 - 2500   MM6B500TC3W   MMKB500TC3W
500 MMKT500T 3000 - 6000   MM6B500TW   MMKB500TW
600 MMKT600TC3 1250 - 2500   MM6B600TC3W   MMKB600TC3W
600 MMKT600T 3000 - 6000   MM6B600TW  MMKB600TW
700 MMKT700TC3 1250 - 2500  MM6F800 MM6B700TC3W  MMKF800 MMKB700TC3W
700 MMKT700T 4000 - 8000  MM6B700TW   MMKB700TW
800 MMKT800TC3 1250 - 2500  MM6B800TC3W   MMKB800TC3W
800 MMKT800T 4000 - 8000   MM6B800TW   MMKB800TW
800 MMKT800TC4 2500 - 5000  MM6B800TC4W   MMKB800TC4W
Circuit Breakers with Interchangeable Electronic Trip Unit, Long/Instantaneous
Max Cont.   600V AC Maximum, 500V DC 1000Y/577V AC Maximum, 500V DC
Ampere   50 kA at 480V AC  3 Pole  25 kA at 1000V AC 3 pole
Rating   Catalog Numbers Catalog Numbers